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SOUTH POINT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, SONIPAT 

First Name 

DR. PRAVEEN RAGTAH 

DR. NAVEEN KUMAR 

DR. NISHA KUMARI 

DR. MANISH KUMAR 

DR. RAGESHWARI KAPOOR 

DR. SONAM 

DR. KARISHMA SINGH 

DR.SUNIL DEVI 

DR. SUNIL 

DR. PARVEEN 

DR. SUMAN VERMA 

DR.ABHISHEK 

DR.ANUJA RATHEE 

DR. SADHIKA HASIJA 

DR. VISHAL SACHDEVA 

DR. ANU KHATRI 

DR. VIKAS ROHAL 

DR. GAURAV 

TEACHING STAFF 

Designation 

PROFESSOR/PRINCIPAL 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Department 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 

ENGINEERING 

MANAGEMENT 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 

ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 

ENGINEERING 

Date of Joining 

1/12/2010 

15/10/2020 

1/2/2013 

19/8/2019 

11/10/2021 

22/11/2022 

10/3/2017 

4/1/2016 

2/10/2023 

4/6/2018 

1/9/2022 

7/10/2021 

4/10/2022 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

15/10/2020 

15/9/2023 
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29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

DR. CHANDER PRAKASH 

DR. MANJEET KAUR 

DR. GEETU KUCHHAL 

DR. PARAMJEET SINGH 

DR. ALKA SOLANKI 

DR. ANJALI 

DR. VAIBHAV ARYA 

DR. RITU RANI 

DR. AMIT KUMAR 

DR.SWATI 

DR.SEEMA 

DR. DHEERAJ 

DR.VERSHA 

DR. MANISHA ANTIL 

MS.SEEMA RANI 

MR.ROHIT KUMAR 

MS.PRIYA 

MS.SHIVANI CHAUDARY 

MS.JYOTI 

MS.NEHA 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSO R 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
AND ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 
ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 
COMMUNICATIONS 

ENGINEERING 
MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
AND ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 
COMMUNICATIONS 

MASTER OF COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
AND ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 
COMMUNICATIONS 

MANAGEMENT 

COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS 

19/8/2019 

18/4/2022 

1/9/2022 

15/10/2020 

18/8/2023 

11/4/2022 

2/10/2023 

19/8/2019 

15/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

7/10/2021 

4/7/2013 

9/8/2017 

20/2/2019 

1/1/2016 

1/5/2015 

1/4/2019 

20/2/2019 

1/3/2019 

1/8/2023 



39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

MS.SEEMA 

MS. SHINU 

MS. RUBY 

MS. MEENU 

MS. NAVEEN KUMARI 

MS. SHALU 

MR. RAJ KUMAR 

MS. JYOTI ANTIL 

MS.MAMTA 

MS.REENA 

MS.SUNITA 

MR.RAHUL 

MS.AARTI 

MS.SIMRAN 

MS.JYOTI CHHIKARA 

MS.MANYA 

MS.MAMTA 

MS.KETKI KUNDU 

MS.REKHA 

MR.CHIRAG 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER 
APPLICATIONS 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 
ENGINEERING 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2018 

1/2/2021 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

1/8/2023 

16/7/2012 
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72 

73 

75 

76 

70 

74 

68 

69 

67 

60 

65 

59 

61 

62 

63 

64 

66 

MS.RENU AHALWAT 

MR. KARAM SINGH 

MR.ASHISH 

MR.TEJVIR 

MS.RENU VASHISTH 

MS.MONIKA 

MR.CHETAN 

MS.SHIKHA KUCHHAL 

MS. MANJEET 

MS. MANISHA 

MR. GAURAV DATTA 

MS. KAMINI 

MS.BHAWNA KESAR 

MS.NEHA BATRA 

MS.SNEHA 

MS.NISHA 

MS.NEHA 

MS.DIKSHA 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ELECTRONICS AND 
COMMUNICATIONS 

ENGINEERING 
ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 
ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 
COMMUNICATIONS 

ENGINEERING 
ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 
ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 
COMMUNICATIONS 

ENGINEERING 
ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 
ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 
ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 
COMMUNICATIONS 

ENGINEERING 
ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATIONS 
ENGINEERING 

ELECTRONICS AND 
COMMUNICATIONS 

ENGINEERING 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

1/1/2019 

15/8/2023 

15/8/2023 

15/8/2023 

15/8/2023 

1/7/2014 

4/7/2013 

2/1/2017 

1/5/2018 

1/5/2018 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 
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86 

87 

88 

89 

90 
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92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

MS. PRITI 

MS. SHIKHA 

MS. JYOTI 

MR. SUMIT 

MS. SHWETA KUMARI 

MR. VIVEK MALIK 

MS. MANISHA 

MR. DEEPAK 

MS.CHINU RANI 

MR. JAIBHAGWAN 

MR.ROHIT 

MR. RAJ KUMAR 

MR. YOGESH 

MR. VIJAY 

MR.KARAMVEER DAHIYA 

MS. SWATI 

MR.JATIN RATHEE 

MR.PARVEEN 

MR. RAVINDER MEHRA 

MR.MINTU 

MR.NAVEEN 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

ASST PROFESSOR 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

1/7/2015 

1/7/2015 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

1/9/2023 

15/3/2017 

18/1/2016 

1/7/2014 

1/8/2018 

8/1/2013 

1/7/2019 

1/7/2019 

1/7/2019 

18/1/2016 

11/9/2018 

7/10/2021 

1/3/2019 

2/10/2023 

2/10/2023 
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