SOUTH POINT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, SONIPAT

TEACHING STAFF

S.no.	First Name	Designation	Department	Date of Joining
1	DR. PRAVEEN RAGTAH	PROFESSOR/PRINCIPAL	CIVIL ENGINEERING	1/12/2010
2	DR. NAVEEN KUMAR	PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	15/10/2020
3	DR. NISHA KUMARI	PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	1/2/2013
4	DR. MANISH KUMAR	PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	19/8/2019
5	DR. RAGESHWARI KAPOOR	PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	11/10/2021
6	DR. SONAM	PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	22/11/2022
7	DR. KARISHMA SINGH	PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	10/3/2017
8	DR.SUNIL DEVI	PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	4/1/2016
9	DR. SUNIL	PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2/10/2023
10	DR. PARVEEN	PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	4/6/2018
11	DR. SUMAN VERMA	PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	1/9/2022
12	DR.ABHISHEK	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	7/10/2021
13	DR.ANUJA RATHEE	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	4/10/2022
14	DR. SADHIKA HASIJA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
15	DR. VISHAL SACHDEVA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
16	DR. ANU KHATRI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
17	DR. VIKAS ROHAL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	15/10/2020
18	DR. GAURAV	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	15/9/2023

1		r		×
19	DR. CHANDER PRAKASH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	19/8/2019
20	DR. MANJEET KAUR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	18/4/2022
21	DR. GEETU KUCHHAL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	1/9/2022
22	DR. PARAMJEET SINGH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	15/10/2020
23	DR. ALKA SOLANKI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	18/8/2023
24	DR. ANJALI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	11/4/2022
25	DR. VAIBHAV ARYA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2/10/2023
26	DR. RITU RANI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	19/8/2019
27	DR. AMIT KUMAR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS	15/8/2023
28	DR.SWATI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/8/2023
29	DR.SEEMA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	7/10/2021
30	DR. DHEERAJ	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS	4/7/2013
31	DR.VERSHA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	9/8/2017
32	DR. MANISHA ANTIL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	20/2/2019
33	MS.SEEMA RANI	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/1/2016
34	MR.ROHIT KUMAR	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/5/2015
35	MS.PRIYA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/4/2019
36	MS.SHIVANI CHAUDARY	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	20/2/2019
37	ITOYL.2M	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/3/2019
38	MS.NEHA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/8/2023

-				
39	MS.SEEMA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/8/2023
40	MS. SHINU	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/8/2023
41	MS. RUBY	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/8/2023
42	MS. MEENU	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/8/2023
43	MS. NAVEEN KUMARI	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/8/2023
44	MS. SHALU	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/8/2023
45	MR. RAJ KUMAR	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	1/8/2023
46	MS. JYOTI ANTIL	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2018
47	MS.MAMTA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/2/2021
48	MS.REENA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
49	MS.SUNITA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
50	MR.RAHUL	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
51	MS.AARTI	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
52	MS.SIMRAN	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
53	MS.JYOTI CHHIKARA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
54	MS.MANYA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
55	MS.MAMTA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
56	MS.KETKI KUNDU	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
57	MS.REKHA	ASST PROFESSOR	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	1/8/2023
58	MR.CHIRAG	ASST PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	16/7/2012

	MS.DIKSHA	ASST PROFESSOR ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
5	MS.NEHA	ASST PROFESSOR ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
4	MS.NISHA	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
3	MS.SNEHA	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
'2	MS.NEHA BATRA	ASST PROFESSOR		1/9/2023
71	MS.BHAWNA KESAR	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	
70	MS. KAMINI	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
69	MR. GAURAV DATTA	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
68	MS. MANISHA	ASST PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	1/5/2018
	MS. MANJEET	ASST PROFESSOR	COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	1/5/2018
67		ASST PROFESSOR	COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING ELECTRONICS AND	2/1/2017
66	MS.SHIKHA KUCHHAL		ENGINEERING ELECTRONICS AND	4/7/2013
65	MR.CHETAN	ASST PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS	
64	MS.MONIKA	ASST PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS	1/7/2014
63	MS.RENU VASHISTH	ASST PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	15/8/2023
62	MR.TEJVIR	ASST PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	15/8/2023
		YOST LUOTESSUR	COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING	15/8/2023
61	MR.ASHISH	ASST PROFESSOR	ENGINEERING ELECTRONICS AND	
	MR. KARAM SINGH	ASST PROFESSOR	COMMUNICATIONS	15/8/2023
60	A45 44.5		ENGINEERING ELECTRONICS AND	1/1/2019
59	MS.RENU AHALWAT	ASST PROFESSOR	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS	1/1/2010

				,
77	MS. PRITI	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/7/2015
78	MS. SHIKHA	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/7/2015
79	MS. JYOTI	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
80	MR. SUMIT	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
81	MS. SHWETA KUMARI	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
82	MR. VIVEK MALIK	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
83	MS. MANISHA	ASST PROFESSOR	MANAGEMENT	1/9/2023
84	MR. DEEPAK	ASST PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	15/3/2017
85	MS.CHINU RANI	ASST PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	18/1/2016
86	MR. JAIBHAGWAN	ASST PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	1/7/2014
87	MR.ROHIT	ASST PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	1/8/2018
88	MR. RAJ KUMAR	ASST PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	8/1/2013
89	MR. YOGESH	ASST PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	1/7/2019
90	MR. VIJAY	ASST PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	1/7/2019
91	MR.KARAMVEER DAHIYA	ASST PROFESSOR	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	1/7/2019
92	MS. SWATI	ASST PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	18/1/2016
93	MR.JATIN RATHEE	ASST PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	11/9/2018
94	MR.PARVEEN	ASST PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	7/10/2021
95	MR. RAVINDER MEHRA	ASST PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	1/3/2019
96	MR.MINTU	ASST PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2/10/2023
97	MR.NAVEEN	ASST PROFESSOR	CIVIL ENGINEERING	2/10/2023